
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Location: 01-DN-199-28.1

DEL NORTE COUNTY NEAR GASQUET AT THE IDLEWILD
MAINTENANCE STATION

Upgrade maintenance station.

Contract Code:

77

C

Number of Items:

0116000060Project ID:

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

6 7,607,026.00 -30.52%

205 -2,321,498.6415

NO GOAL

Bid Rank Bid Total Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)

1

A+B)

A)

B)

$6,659,027.36

$5,285,527.36 VC2000001401 BROWARD BUILDERS, INC.

1200 E. KENTUCKY AVE

WOODLAND CA  95776

(530)666-5635

602146

(530)666-5723

205 Days * 6700

Phone

Fax

NSB PREF
CLAIMED

CSLB#

2

A+B)

A)

B)

$9,152,700.00

$7,779,200.00 VC0000003985 MERCER FRASER COMPANY

200 DINSMORE DR

FORTUNA CA  95540

(707)443-6371

00105709

(707)443-0277

205 Days * 6700

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3

A+B)

A)

B)

$9,371,560.00

$7,964,560.00 VC0000019005 CAL ELECTRO, INC.

3710 ELECTRO WAY

REDDING CA  96002

(530)223-5937

00390480

(530)221-7038

210 Days * 6700

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE
LIMITS

CSLB#

4

A+B)

A)

B)

$9,745,352.00

$8,371,852.00 VC0000007021 GR SUNDBERG, INC.

5211 BOYD ROAD

ARCATA CA  95521

(707)825-6565

00732695

(707)825-6563

205 Days * 6700

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE
LIMITS

CSLB#
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01/11/2023Contract Number: 01-0F7604

Bid Opening Date: 01/11/2023

5

A+B)

A)

B)

$10,076,347.00

$8,702,847.00 VC0000014878 STEWART ENGINEERING INC.

4839 CATERPILLAR ROAD

REDDING CA  96003

(530)244-8464

00796880

(530)244-8462

205 Days * 6700

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

6

A+B)

A)

B)

$10,888,044.50

$9,514,544.50 VC0000019493 WEST COAST CONTRACTORS,INC

61050 HIGHWAY 101

COOS BAY OR  97420

(541)267-7689

00511500205 Days * 6700

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS  FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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01/11/2023Contract Number: 01-0F7604

Bid Opening Date: 01/11/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

1,722.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,722.00LUMP SUM

400,000.000002 090105 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS) LS 400,000.00LUMP SUM

2,000.000003 090200 DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING EA 5.0 10,000.00

200.000004 090207 HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS HR 14.0 2,800.00

5,890.000005 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 5,890.00LUMP SUM

16,750.000006 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 16,750.00LUMP SUM

5,600.000007 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 5,600.00LUMP SUM

400,000.000008 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 400,000.00LUMP SUM

2,200.000009 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 2,200.00LUMP SUM

17.220010 130500 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET SQYD 85.0 1,463.70

1.260011 130540 TEMPORARY TACKED STRAW SQYD 5,750.0 7,245.00

5.740012 130640 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 3,980.0 22,845.20

3,500.000013 130710 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 1.0 3,500.00

24,000.000014 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 24,000.00LUMP SUM

3,200.000015 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 3,200.00LUMP SUM

3,000.000016 146001 CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (DAY) DAY 4.0 12,000.00

23,534.000017 146007 INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL LS 23,534.00LUMP SUM

8.470018 153248 REMOVE CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS) (SQFT) SQFT 490.0 4,150.30

8.000019 160110 TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE LF 2,000.0 16,000.00

12,000.000020 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 12,000.00LUMP SUM

65.000021 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 650.0 42,250.00

43.000022 190185 SHOULDER BACKING TON 115.0 4,945.00

25.000023 194001 DITCH EXCAVATION CY 160.0 4,000.00

50.000024 198010 IMPORTED BORROW (CY) CY 470.0 23,500.00
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01/11/2023Contract Number: 01-0F7604

Bid Opening Date: 01/11/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

20,000.000025 200002 ROADSIDE CLEARING LS 20,000.00LUMP SUM

631.000026 202006 SOIL AMENDMENT CY 1.1 694.10

2.300027 202038 PACKET FERTILIZER EA 160.0 368.00

50.000028 204035 PLANT (GROUP A) EA 85.0 4,250.00

100.000029 204036 PLANT (GROUP B) EA 65.0 6,500.00

500.000030 204038 PLANT (GROUP U) EA 18.0 9,000.00

60,000.000031 204099 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK LS 60,000.00LUMP SUM

200.000032 205035 WOOD MULCH CY 81.0 16,200.00

4.000033 205051 FOLIAGE PROTECTOR EA 83.0 332.00

12.000034 206005 EDGING LF 480.0 5,760.00

8,610.000035 206559 CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS (ARMOR-CLAD) LS 8,610.00LUMP SUM

1,722.000036 206562 1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE EA 2.0 3,444.00

2,296.000037 206564 1 1/2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE EA 1.0 2,296.00

1,722.000038 206631 1" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY EA 1.0 1,722.00

17,220.000039 206749 8 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (WALL MOUNTED) EA 1.0 17,220.00

11.480040 208221 3/4" DRIP IRRIGATION TUBING LF 245.0 2,812.60F

229.000041 208448 RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY EA 91.0 20,839.00

14,350.000042 208450 DRIP VALVE ASSEMBLY EA 2.0 28,700.00

11.480043 208594 3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 1,030.0 11,824.40F

17.220044 208595 1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 840.0 14,464.80F

28.700045 208597 1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 460.0 13,202.00F

1,377.000046 208649 QUICK COUPLING VALVE EA 6.0 8,262.00

1,722.000047 208683 BALL VALVE EA 3.0 5,166.00

114.000048 208690 PVC PIPE CONDUIT (SLEEVE) LF 15.0 1,710.00F
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01/11/2023Contract Number: 01-0F7604

Bid Opening Date: 01/11/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

250.000049 208818 6" WELDED STEEL PIPE CONDUIT LF 22.0 5,500.00

3.440050 210270 ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING) SQFT 2,580.0 8,875.20

11.480051 210350 FIBER ROLLS LF 400.0 4,592.00

0.370052 210430 HYDROSEED SQFT 38,000.0 14,060.00

250.000053 210610 COMPOST (CY) CY 74.0 18,500.00

1.500054 210630 INCORPORATE MATERIALS SQFT 9,220.0 13,830.00

85.000055 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) CY 370.0 31,450.00

135.000056 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 310.0 41,850.00

135.000057 390135 HOT MIX ASPHALT (LEVELING) TON 150.0 20,250.00

135.000058 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) SQYD 15.0 2,025.00

5,000.000059 397005 TACK COAT TON 1.0 5,000.00

25.000060 398300 REMOVE BASE AND SURFACING CY 210.0 5,250.00

3.500061 600029 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING SQFT 3,490.0 12,215.00

71.360062 730070 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE SQFT 96.0 6,850.56

1,119.000063 731510 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER, SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY) CY 33.0 36,927.00

344.000064 780500 PARKING BUMPER (PRECAST CONCRETE) EA 2.0 688.00

463.000065 013878 FENCE (TYPE WWS-8) LF 1,440.0 666,720.00

18.000066 803050 REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE LF 1,440.0 25,920.00

172.000067 803060 REMOVE GATE EA 5.0 860.00

4,000.000068 013875 4' GATE (TYPE WWS-8) EA 3.0 12,000.00

19,000.000069 013876 24' GATE (TYPE WWS-8) EA 1.0 19,000.00

51,000.000070 013877 30' DRIVE GATE (TYPE WWS-8) EA 1.0 51,000.00

344.000071 013879 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063" - UNFRAMED) FOR
RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI)

SQFT 1.0 344.00

229.000072 038019 REMOVE GUARD POST EA 10.0 2,290.00
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01/11/2023Contract Number: 01-0F7604

Bid Opening Date: 01/11/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

287.000073 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 1.5 430.50

400.000074 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 4.0 1,600.00

7.000075 840501 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 610.0 4,270.00

28.700076 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 120.0 3,444.00

2,956,814.000077 994650 BUILDING WORK LS 2,956,814.00LUMP SUM

5,285,527.36

6,659,027.36

A)

B)

A+B)

205 Days * 6700
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01/11/2023Contract Number: 01-0F7604

Bid Opening Date: 01/11/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0001 1,500.003,000.00 2,500.00 1,500.003,000.00 2,500.00 1,700.00 1,700.00

0002 518,000.00425,000.00 500,000.00 518,000.00425,000.00 500,000.00 478,100.00 478,100.00

0003 10,000.0010,000.00 10,000.00 2,000.002,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 10,000.00

0004 2,800.002,800.00 2,800.00 200.00200.00 200.00 200.00 2,800.00

0005 9,800.0010,000.00 6,000.00 9,800.0010,000.00 6,000.00 5,700.00 5,700.00

0006 2,600.008,000.00 70,000.00 2,600.008,000.00 70,000.00 5,500.00 5,500.00

0007 22,600.0028,000.00 6,000.00 22,600.0028,000.00 6,000.00 2,700.00 2,700.00

0008 4,100.00125,000.00 60,000.00 4,100.00125,000.00 60,000.00 58,000.00 58,000.00

0009 1,750.003,000.00 5,000.00 1,750.003,000.00 5,000.00 1,800.00 1,800.00

0010 1,062.502,550.00 1,275.00 12.5030.00 15.00 9.00 765.00

0011 46,000.0028,750.00 8,625.00 8.005.00 1.50 4.00 23,000.00

0012 39,800.0023,880.00 25,870.00 10.006.00 6.50 10.00 39,800.00

0013 5,200.004,500.00 20,000.00 5,200.004,500.00 20,000.00 14,000.00 14,000.00

0014 8,000.0049,500.00 12,000.00 8,000.0049,500.00 12,000.00 17,000.00 17,000.00

0015 542.0035,000.00 5,000.00 542.0035,000.00 5,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00

0016 31,600.006,000.00 4,000.00 7,900.001,500.00 1,000.00 2,600.00 10,400.00

0017 4,500.0015,000.00 8,000.00 4,500.0015,000.00 8,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00

0018 5,390.003,920.00 24,500.00 11.008.00 50.00 16.00 7,840.00

0019 22,000.008,000.00 10,000.00 11.004.00 5.00 7.50 15,000.00

0020 34,000.0015,000.00 24,000.00 34,000.0015,000.00 24,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00

0021 431,600.0071,500.00 42,250.00 664.00110.00 65.00 93.00 60,450.00

0022 11,270.0013,800.00 17,250.00 98.00120.00 150.00 137.00 15,755.00

0023 7,840.003,520.00 7,200.00 49.0022.00 45.00 91.00 14,560.00

0024 19,740.0063,450.00 56,400.00 42.00135.00 120.00 88.00 41,360.00

0025 7,600.0020,000.00 15,000.00 7,600.0020,000.00 15,000.00 19,000.00 19,000.00

0026 550.00330.00 220.00 500.00300.00 200.00 530.00 583.00

0027 320.008,000.00 320.00 2.0050.00 2.00 2.00 320.00

0028 4,250.004,250.00 4,250.00 50.0050.00 50.00 50.00 4,250.00

0029 6,500.004,875.00 6,500.00 100.0075.00 100.00 105.00 6,825.00

0030 9,000.001,800.00 3,600.00 500.00100.00 200.00 530.00 9,540.00

0031 60,000.0024,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.0024,000.00 60,000.00 63,700.00 63,700.00

0032 16,200.0032,400.00 8,100.00 200.00400.00 100.00 210.00 17,010.00
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01/11/2023Contract Number: 01-0F7604

Bid Opening Date: 01/11/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0033 16,600.0020,750.00 8,300.00 200.00250.00 100.00 210.00 17,430.00

0034 51,360.0024,000.00 9,600.00 107.0050.00 20.00 83.00 39,840.00

0035 7,500.008,000.00 10,000.00 7,500.008,000.00 10,000.00 7,900.00 7,900.00

0036 3,000.001,000.00 4,000.00 1,500.00500.00 2,000.00 1,600.00 3,200.00

0037 2,000.00600.00 1,000.00 2,000.00600.00 1,000.00 2,100.00 2,100.00

0038 1,500.00350.00 7,500.00 1,500.00350.00 7,500.00 1,600.00 1,600.00

0039 15,000.0025,000.00 700.00 15,000.0025,000.00 700.00 16,000.00 16,000.00

0040 2,450.002,940.00 1,225.00 10.0012.00 5.00 10.00 2,450.00

0041 18,200.0011,375.00 9,100.00 200.00125.00 100.00 212.00 19,292.00

0042 3,000.00500.00 2,000.00 1,500.00250.00 1,000.00 1,600.00 3,200.00

0043 10,300.0051,500.00 10,300.00 10.0050.00 10.00 10.50 10,815.00

0044 12,600.0046,200.00 8,400.00 15.0055.00 10.00 16.00 13,440.00

0045 10,580.0034,500.00 4,600.00 23.0075.00 10.00 24.00 11,040.00

0046 7,200.001,500.00 6,000.00 1,200.00250.00 1,000.00 1,250.00 7,500.00

0047 4,500.00900.00 3,000.00 1,500.00300.00 1,000.00 4,700.00 14,100.00

0048 1,500.00435.00 1,500.00 100.0029.00 100.00 106.00 1,590.00

0049 5,500.002,420.00 5,500.00 250.00110.00 250.00 265.00 5,830.00

0050 6,192.0012,900.00 5,160.00 2.405.00 2.00 3.00 7,740.00

0051 4,000.004,000.00 2,800.00 10.0010.00 7.00 10.50 4,200.00

0052 12,160.0019,000.00 11,400.00 0.320.50 0.30 0.34 12,920.00

0053 18,500.0037,000.00 7,400.00 250.00500.00 100.00 265.00 19,610.00

0054 9,220.002,305.00 13,830.00 1.000.25 1.50 1.00 9,220.00

0055 43,290.00120,250.00 81,400.00 117.00325.00 220.00 220.00 81,400.00

0056 108,500.00124,000.00 77,500.00 350.00400.00 250.00 411.00 127,410.00

0057 52,500.0067,500.00 37,500.00 350.00450.00 250.00 439.00 65,850.00

0058 5,010.001,875.00 7,500.00 334.00125.00 500.00 115.00 1,725.00

0059 3,200.00900.00 1,000.00 3,200.00900.00 1,000.00 1.00 1.00

0060 16,800.0026,250.00 15,750.00 80.00125.00 75.00 71.00 14,910.00

0061 30,363.0013,960.00 52,350.00 8.704.00 15.00 1.30 4,537.00

0062 2,880.005,760.00 9,600.00 30.0060.00 100.00 94.00 9,024.00

0063 52,140.0049,500.00 61,050.00 1,580.001,500.00 1,850.00 1,900.00 62,700.00

0064 300.00600.00 600.00 150.00300.00 300.00 360.00 720.00
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01/11/2023Contract Number: 01-0F7604

Bid Opening Date: 01/11/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0065 581,760.00684,000.00 561,600.00 404.00475.00 390.00 429.00 617,760.00

0066 18,720.004,320.00 36,000.00 13.003.00 25.00 14.00 20,160.00

0067 2,500.001,125.00 4,000.00 500.00225.00 800.00 1,190.00 5,950.00

0068 10,500.0016,500.00 18,000.00 3,500.005,500.00 6,000.00 3,700.00 11,100.00

0069 17,000.0039,000.00 21,000.00 17,000.0039,000.00 21,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00

0070 45,000.00100,000.00 95,000.00 45,000.00100,000.00 95,000.00 47,000.00 47,000.00

0071 14.00200.00 300.00 14.00200.00 300.00 155.00 155.00

0072 1,710.002,500.00 16,000.00 171.00250.00 1,600.00 245.00 2,450.00

0073 28.50300.00 375.00 19.00200.00 250.00 160.00 240.00

0074 4,000.002,000.00 1,400.00 1,000.00500.00 350.00 500.00 2,000.00

0075 3,660.003,660.00 3,660.00 6.006.00 6.00 6.00 3,660.00

0076 3,000.003,000.00 3,000.00 25.0025.00 25.00 26.00 3,120.00

0077 5,800,000.005,150,000.00 5,700,000.00 5,800,000.005,150,000.00 5,700,000.00 6,390,500.00 6,390,500.00

$7,779,200.00 $7,964,560.00 $8,371,852.00Total: $8,702,847.00A)

B)

A+B) $9,152,700.00

205 Days * 6700

A+B) A+B) A+B)

B) B) B)

A) A) A)

$9,371,560.00 $9,745,352.00 $10,076,347.00

210 Days * 6700 205 Days * 6700 205 Days * 6700
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01/11/2023Contract Number: 01-0F7604

Bid Opening Date: 01/11/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth

Bid Amount

0001 2,013.002,013.00

0002 734,559.00734,559.00

0003 10,000.002,000.00

0004 2,800.00200.00

0005 4,500.004,500.00

0006 23,184.0023,184.00

0007 12,000.0012,000.00

0008 784,039.00784,039.00

0009 2,684.002,684.00

0010 340.004.00

0011 74,750.0013.00

0012 187,060.0047.00

0013 2,684.002,684.00

0014 20,129.0020,129.00

0015 1,006.001,006.00

0016 15,004.003,751.00

0017 7,103.007,103.00

0018 11,270.0023.00

0019 24,000.0012.00

0020 18,014.0018,014.00

0021 42,250.0065.00

0022 11,155.0097.00

0023 3,200.0020.00

0024 45,590.0097.00

0025 17,218.0017,218.00

0026 220.00200.00

0027 320.002.00

0028 4,250.0050.00

0029 6,500.00100.00

0030 3,600.00200.00

0031 60,000.0060,000.00

0032 8,100.00100.00



Page 11

01/11/2023Contract Number: 01-0F7604

Bid Opening Date: 01/11/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth

Bid Amount

0033 8,300.00100.00

0034 9,600.0020.00

0035 10,000.0010,000.00

0036 4,000.002,000.00

0037 1,000.001,000.00

0038 7,500.007,500.00

0039 700.00700.00

0040 1,225.005.00

0041 9,100.00100.00

0042 2,000.001,000.00

0043 10,300.0010.00

0044 8,400.0010.00

0045 4,600.0010.00

0046 6,000.001,000.00

0047 3,000.001,000.00

0048 750.0050.00

0049 1,100.0050.00

0050 5,160.002.00

0051 2,800.007.00

0052 11,400.000.30

0053 7,400.00100.00

0054 4,610.000.50

0055 46,990.00127.00

0056 119,970.00387.00

0057 62,100.00414.00

0058 1,680.00112.00

0059 800.00800.00

0060 26,250.00125.00

0061 52,350.0015.00

0062 3,168.0033.00

0063 72,831.002,207.00

0064 600.00300.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth

Bid Amount

0065 581,760.00404.00

0066 18,720.0013.00

0067 3,355.00671.00

0068 10,500.003,500.00

0069 17,000.0017,000.00

0070 45,000.0045,000.00

0071 85.0085.00

0072 1,553.00155.30

0073 85.5057.00

0074 2,600.00650.00

0075 3,660.006.00

0076 3,000.0025.00

0077 6,182,000.006,182,000.00

$9,514,544.50Total: A)

B)

A+B) $10,888,044.50

205 Days * 6700
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01/11/2023Contract Number: 01-0F7604

Bid Opening Date: 01/11/2023



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0F7604

01-DN-199-28.1

1/11/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

1/12/2023

SAN PATRICIO CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 77 (8.5%)VC0000003985

1025193FARMINGTON CA

SAN PATRICIO CONSTRUCTION, INC. METAL CLADDINGVC0000003985

1025193FARMINGTON CA

S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 56 (100%)VC0000003985

930684REDDING CA

S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 57 (100%)VC0000003985

930684REDDING CA

S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 58 (100%)VC0000003985

930684REDDING CA

S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 59 (100%)VC0000003985

930684REDDING CA

ERIC ROSS TILE CO. ITEM 77 (1.4%)VC0000003985

689398REDDING CA

ERIC ROSS TILE CO. TILE FLOORINGVC0000003985

689398REDDING CA

HUE & CRY INC. ITEM 77 (1%)VC0000003985

620587ANDERSON CA

HUE & CRY INC. FIRE ALARM SYSTEMVC0000003985

620587ANDERSON CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000003985

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY ITEM 71 (100%)VC0000003985

1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY ITEM 73 (100%)VC0000003985

1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY ITEM 74 (100%)VC0000003985

1003147PALO CEDRO CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE INC. ITEM 63 (14%)VC0000003985

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE INC. ITEM 77 (2%)VC0000003985

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE INC. REINFORCING STEELVC0000003985

218839ROSEVILLE CA

HUMBOLDT FENCE COMPANY ITEM 65 (100%)VC0000003985

808339FORTUNA CA

HUMBOLDT FENCE COMPANY ITEM 68 (100%)VC0000003985

808339FORTUNA CA

HUMBOLDT FENCE COMPANY ITEM 69 (100%)VC0000003985

808339FORTUNA CA

HUMBOLDT FENCE COMPANY ITEM 70 (100%)VC0000003985

808339FORTUNA CA

THOMAS HOME CENTER ITEM 77 (1%)VC0000003985

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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THOMAS HOME CENTER STEEL SERVICE DOORVC0000003985

675225MCKINLEYVILLE CA

ROBERT COLBURN ELECTRIC, INC. ITEM 77 (26%)VC0000003985

750471EUREKA CA

ROBERT COLBURN ELECTRIC, INC. ELECTRICALVC0000003985

750471EUREKA CA

SJR MASONRY CONSTRUCTION ITEM 77 (2%)VC0000003985

417248MCKINLEYVILLE CA

SJR MASONRY CONSTRUCTION MASONRY WORKVC0000003985

417248MCKINLEYVILLE CA

WAYNE MAPLES PLUMBING & HEATING ITEM 77 (3%)VC0000003985

747665EUREKA CA

WAYNE MAPLES PLUMBING & HEATING PLUMBINGVC0000003985

747665EUREKA CA

PRESIDENTIAL FIRE PROTECTION, INC. ITEM 77 (6%)VC0000003985

847133SACRAMENTO CA

PRESIDENTIAL FIRE PROTECTION, INC. FIRE PROTECTIONVC0000003985

847133SACRAMENTO CA

CALIFORNIA HEATING ITEM 77 (2%)VC0000003985

703224ARCATA CA

CALIFORNIA HEATING HVACVC0000003985

703224ARCATA CA
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MILLER FARMS NURSERY ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000007021

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS NURSERY ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000007021

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS NURSERY ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000007021

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS NURSERY ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000007021

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS NURSERY ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000007021

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS NURSERY ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000007021

365302MCKINELYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS NURSERY ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000007021

365302MCKINELYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS NURSERY ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000007021

365302MCKINELYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS NURSERY ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000007021

365302MCKINELYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS NURSERY ITEM 36 (100%)VC0000007021

365302MCKINELYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS NURSERY ITEM 37 (100%)VC0000007021

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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MILLER FARMS NURSERY ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000007021

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS NURSERY ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000007021

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS NURSERY ITEM 40 (100%)VC0000007021

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS NURSERY ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000007021

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS NURSERY ITEM 42 (100%)VC0000007021

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS NURSERY ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000007021

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS NURSERY ITEM 44 (100%)VC0000007021

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS NURSERY ITEM 45 (100%)VC0000007021

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS NURSERY ITEM 46 (100%)VC0000007021

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS NURSERY ITEM 47 (100%)VC0000007021

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS NURSERY ITEM 48 (100%)VC0000007021

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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MILLER FARMS NURSERY ITEM 49 (100%)VC0000007021

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS NURSERY ITEM 52 (100%)VC0000007021

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS NURSERY ITEM 53 (100%)VC0000007021

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS NURSERY ITEM 54 (100%)VC0000007021

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS NURSERY ITEM 65 (100%)VC0000007021

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS NURSERY ITEM 68 (100%)VC0000007021

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS NURSERY ITEM 69 (100%)VC0000007021

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS NURSERY ITEM 70 (100%)VC0000007021

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

SJR MASONRY & CONSTRUCTION ITEM 77 (1.35%)VC0000007021

417248MCKINLEYVILLE CA

SJR MASONRY & CONSTRUCTION BUILDING WORKVC0000007021

417248MCKINLEYVILLE CA

AFP SPRINKLERS INC. ITEM 77 (6.40%)VC0000007021

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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AFP SPRINKLERS INC. BUILDING WORKVC0000007021

1014013REDDING CA

SUPERIOR TANK COMPANY INC. ITEM 77 (1.81%)VC0000007021

472119BAKERSFIELD CA

SUPERIOR TANK COMPANY INC. BUILDING WORKVC0000007021

472119BAKERSFIELD CA

ERIC ROSS TILE COMPANY ITEM 77 (0.99%)VC0000007021

689398REDDING CA

ERIC ROSS TILE COMPANY BUILDING WORKVC0000007021

689398REDDING CA

O&M INDUSTRIES ITEM 77 (2.15%)VC0000007021

284930ARCATA CA

O&M INDUSTRIES BUILDING WORKVC0000007021

284930ARCATA CA

WAYNE MAPLES PLUMBING & HEATING INC ITEM 77 (2.10%)VC0000007021

747665EUREKA CA

WAYNE MAPLES PLUMBING & HEATING INC BUILDING WORKVC0000007021

747665EUREKA CA

CALIFORNIA HEATING (BESC INC) ITEM 77 (1.52%)VC0000007021

845771ARCATA CA

CALIFORNIA HEATING (BESC INC) BUILDING WORKVC0000007021

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. ITEM 77 (0.70%)VC0000007021

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC. BUILDING WORKVC0000007021

218839ROSEVILLE CA

SAN PATRICIO CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 77 (6.21%)VC0000007021

1025193FARMINGTON CA

SAN PATRICIO CONSTRUCTION INC. BUILDING WORKVC0000007021

1025193FARMINGTON CA

SPENCER ELECTRIC ITEM 77 (22.58%)VC0000007021

917603CUTTEN CA

SPENCER ELECTRIC BUILDING WORKVC0000007021

917603CUTTEN CA
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MILLER FARMS NURSERY INC ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000014878

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS NURSERY INC ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000014878

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS NURSERY INC ITEM 65 (100%)VC0000014878

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS NURSERY INC ITEMS 26-33 SIMILARVC0000014878

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS NURSERY INC ITEMS 35-54 SIMILARVC0000014878

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS NURSERY INC ITEMS 65,68,69,70 SIMILARVC0000014878

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

ST RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC ITEM 56 (100%)VC0000014878

930684REDDING CA

ST RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC ITEMS 56,57,58,59 SIMILARVC0000014878

930684REDDING CA

SPENCER ELECTRIC, INC. ITEM 77 (20%)VC0000014878

917603EUREKA CA

SPENCER ELECTRIC, INC. BUILDING ELECTRICVC0000014878

917603EUREKA CA

SUPERIOR TANK COMPANY INC. ITEM 77 (2%)VC0000014878

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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SUPERIOR TANK COMPANY INC. F&I FIRE TANKVC0000014878

472119RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA

T&S DVBE, INC ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000014878

983087REDDING CA

T&S DVBE, INC ITEMS 5,71,73,74 SIMILARVC0000014878

983087REDDING CA

TRUE NORTH CONSTRUCTORS INC. ITEM 77 (11%)VC0000014878

1010975ANDERSON CA

TRUE NORTH CONSTRUCTORS INC. BUILDING CARPENTRY & FINISHES (PARTIAL)VC0000014878

1010975ANDERSON CA

AFP SPRINKLERS INC. ITEM 77 (6%)VC0000014878

1014013REDDING CA

AFP SPRINKLERS INC. BUILDING FIRE SPRINKLERSVC0000014878

1014013REDDING CA

NORTH STATE MASONRY ITEM 77 (2%)VC0000014878

753283WHITMORE CA

NORTH STATE MASONRY BUILDING MASONRYVC0000014878

753283WHITMORE CA

MIKE'S HEATING & AIR INC. ITEM 77 (2%)VC0000014878

785004ANDERSON CA

MIKE'S HEATING & AIR INC. BUILDINGS HVACVC0000014878

785004ANDERSON CA
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JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 10,11,12 (100%)VC0000019005

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000019005

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 25-48 (100%)VC0000019005

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 50-53 (100%)VC0000019005

1024425SONORA CA

SUPERIOR TANK COMPANY ITEM 77 (1.8%)VC0000019005

472119BAKERSFIELD CA

SUPERIOR TANK COMPANY WATER STORAGE TANKVC0000019005

472119BAKERSFIELD CA

TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC. ITEM 55-59 (100%)VC0000019005

456696BROOKINGS OREGON

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 64 (100%)VC0000019005

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 71 (100%)VC0000019005

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 73-76 (100%)VC0000019005

854894ANDERSON CA

SJR MASONRY ITEM 77 (1.3%)VC0000019005

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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SJR MASONRY STONE VENEER ON PUMP AND OFFICE BUILDINGVC0000019005

417248MICKINLEYVILLE CA

NOR CAL MECHANICAL LLC ITEM 77 (.9%)VC0000019005

1012972GARBERVILLE CA

NOR CAL MECHANICAL LLC HVAC SYSTEMVC0000019005

1012972GARBERVILLE CA

AMERICAN PLUMBING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 77 (3.5%)VC0000019005

990571AUBURN CA

AMERICAN PLUMBING SYSTEMS, INC. PLUMBING FOR NEW BUILDINGSVC0000019005

990571AUBURN CA

SENTRY PLUMBING ITEM 77 (1.2%)VC0000019005

631059REDDING CA

SENTRY PLUMBING FIRE PROTECTION, SPRINKLERSVC0000019005

631059REDDING CA
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MILLER FARMS ITEM 65 (100%)VC0000019493

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS ITEM 68 (100%)VC0000019493

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS ITEM 69 (100%)VC0000019493

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS ITEM 70 (100%)VC0000019493

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS FENCE (TYPE WWS-8)VC0000019493

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS 4' GATE (TYPE WWS-8)VC0000019493

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS 24' GATE (TYPE WWS-8)VC0000019493

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS 30' DRIVE GATE (TYPE WWS-8)VC0000019493

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

SAN PATRICIO CONSTRUCTION, INC ITEM 77 (5.82%)VC0000019493

1025193FARMINGTON CA

SAN PATRICIO CONSTRUCTION, INC BUILDING WORKVC0000019493

1025193FARMINGTON CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000019493

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000019493

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 71 (100%)VC0000019493

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 73 (100%)VC0000019493

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 74 (100%)VC0000019493

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000019493

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. PORTABLE CHANGABLE MESSAGE SIGNSVC0000019493

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN FOR

RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING

VC0000019493

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (UNFRAMED)VC0000019493

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ROADSIDE SIGN- ONE POSTVC0000019493

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC ITEM 77 (2%)VC0000019493

218839ROSEVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE, INC BUILDING WORKVC0000019493

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 64 (100%)VC0000019493

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 75 (100%)VC0000019493

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 76 (100%)VC0000019493

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING PARKING BUMPER-PRECAST 6'VC0000019493

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000019493

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING THERMO PMVC0000019493

854894ANDERSON CA

COAST BUILDING PRODUCTS ITEM 77 (.2%)VC0000019493

465440SANTA ROSA CA

COAST BUILDING PRODUCTS BUILDING WORKVC0000019493

465440SANTA ROSA CA

NOR CAL MECHANICAL LLC ITEM 77 (.8%)VC0000019493

1012972GARBERVILLE CA

NOR CAL MECHANICAL LLC BUILDING WORKVC0000019493

1012972GARBERVILLE CA

SPENCER ELECTRIC INC ITEM 77 (21.1%)VC0000019493

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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SPENCER ELECTRIC INC BUILDING WORKVC0000019493

917603CUTTEN CA

S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC ITEM 56 (100%)VC0000019493

930684REDDING CA

S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC ITEM 57 (100%)VC0000019493

930684REDDING CA

S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC ITEM 58 (100%)VC0000019493

930684REDDING CA

S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC ITEM 59 (100%)VC0000019493

930684REDDING CA

S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC HMA (TYPE A)VC0000019493

930684REDDING CA

S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC HMA (LEVELING)VC0000019493

930684REDDING CA

S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC PLACE HMA ( MISC. AREA)VC0000019493

930684REDDING CA

S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC TACK COATVC0000019493

930684REDDING CA

ETA HUMBOLDT, LLC ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000019493

ABSENTPHILLIPSVILLE CA

ETA HUMBOLDT, LLC CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGISTVC0000019493

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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WAYNE MAPLES PLUMBING & HEATING ITEM 77 (1.97%)VC0000019493

747665EUREKA CA

WAYNE MAPLES PLUMBING & HEATING BUILDING WORKVC0000019493

747665EUREKA CA

SJR MASONRY & CONSTRUCTION ITEM 77 (1.27%)VC0000019493

417248MCKINLEYVILLE CA

SJR MASONRY & CONSTRUCTION BUILDING WORKVC0000019493

417248MCKINLEYVILLE CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC SOIL AMENDMENTVC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC PACKET FERTALIZERVC0000019493

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC PLANT GROUP AVC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC PLANT GROUP BVC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC PLANT GROUP UVC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORKVC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC WOOD MULCHVC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC FOLIAGE PROTECTORVC0000019493

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC EDGINGVC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC CONTROL & NEUTRAL CONDUCTORSVC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC ITEM 36 (100%)VC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC ITEM 37 (100%)VC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC ITEM 40 (100%)VC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC 1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVEVC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC 1 1/2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVEVC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC 1" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLYVC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC 8 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLERVC0000019493

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC 3/4" DRIP IRRIGATION TUBINGVC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC ITEM 42 (100%)VC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC ITEM 44 (100%)VC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC ITEM 45 (100%)VC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLYVC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC DRIP VALVE ASSEMBLYVC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC 3/4 PVCVC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC 1" PVCVC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC 1 1/2" PVCVC0000019493
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JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC ITEM 46 (100%)VC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC ITEM 47 (100%)VC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC ITEM 50 (100%)VC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC ITEM 51 (100%)VC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC ITEM 52 (100%)VC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC QUICK COUPLING VALVEVC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC BALL VALVEVC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC ROLLED EROSION CONTROL NETTINGVC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC FIBER ROLLSVC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC HYDROSEEDVC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC ITEM 53 (100%)VC0000019493
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JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO INC COMPOSTVC0000019493

1024425SONORA CA

ERIC ROSS TILE CO. ITEM 77 (.93%)VC0000019493

689398REDDING CA

ERIC ROSS TILE CO. BUILDING WORKVC0000019493

689398REDDING CA
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ERIC ROSS TILE CO. ITEM 77 (1.94%)VC2000001401

689398REDDING CA

ERIC ROSS TILE CO. CERAMIC TILEVC2000001401

689398REDDING CA

NOR CAL MECHANICAL LLC ITEM 77 (1.81%)VC2000001401

1012972GARBERVILLE CA

NOR CAL MECHANICAL LLC HVACVC2000001401

1012972GARBERVILLE CA

NORTH COAST FABRICATORS ITEM 77 (2.82%)VC2000001401

883082ARCATA CA

NORTH COAST FABRICATORS MISC METALSVC2000001401

883082ARCATA CA

MILLER FARMS ITEM 26-54 (100%)VC2000001401

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS ITEM 65-70 (100%)VC2000001401

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS LANDSCAPINGVC2000001401

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

MILLER FARMS FENCES & GATESVC2000001401

365302MCKINLEYVILLE CA

CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE ITEM 77 (1.62%)VC2000001401

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE REBARVC2000001401

218839ROSEVILLE CA

PRESIDENTIAL FIRE PROTECTION ITEM 77 (8.39%)VC2000001401

847133SACRAMENTO CA

PRESIDENTIAL FIRE PROTECTION FIRE PROTECTIONVC2000001401

847133SACRAMENTO CA

AMERICAN PLUMBING SYSTEMS ITEM 77 (6.42%)VC2000001401

990571AUBURN CA

AMERICAN PLUMBING SYSTEMS PLUMBINGVC2000001401

990571AUBURN CA

ROBERT COLBURN ELECTRIC ITEM 77 (37.22%)VC2000001401

750471EUREKA CA

ROBERT COLBURN ELECTRIC ELECTRICVC2000001401

750471EUREKA CA

SJR MASONRY & CONSTRUCTION ITEM 77 (2.65%)VC2000001401

417248MCKINLEYVILLE CA

SJR MASONRY & CONSTRUCTION STONE VENEERVC2000001401

417248MCKINLEYVILLE CA

SAN PATRICIO CONSTRUCTION ITEM 77 (12.18%)VC2000001401

1025193FARMINGTON CA

SAN PATRICIO CONSTRUCTION METAL CLADDING & ROOFINGVC2000001401

1025193FARMINGTON CA
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